MIDWAY

BOYS BASKETBALL

2026 SCHEDULE

Month Day Opponent Location Gym Team Time
November
Nov. 8 Saturday Naaman Forest (Scrimmage) Away NFHS Varsity 10:00 AM
Nov. 11 Tuesday Belton (Scrimmage) Home Arena Varsity 5:00
Nov. 11 Tuesday Belton (Scrimmage) Home Aux JVR 5:00
Nov. 14 Friday A&M Consolidated Home Arena JVRIV 3:30/5:00
Nov. 14 Friday A&M Consolidated Home Aux 9R/9B 3:30/5:00
Nov. 15 Saturday Chapparal Home River Valley MS JVRIV 11:30/1:00
Nov. 15 Saturday Chapparal Home River Valley MS 9R/9B 11:30/1:00
Nov. 18 Tuesday Moody Away Moody HS 9B/JVB 5:00/6:00
Nov. 20-22 Thu-Sat Arlington Classic Away TBD Varsity TBD
Nov. 20 & 22 Thu/Sat Belton Tournament Away TBD 9R/JVR TBD
Nov. 24 Monday Terrell Away THS 9R/JVRV 11:00/12:30/2:00
Nov. 24 Monday North Forney Away NFHS JVB/9B 10:00/11:30
Nov. 25 Tuesday Connally Home Arena 9RIJVRNV 3:00/4:30/6:00
December
Dec. 1 Monday A&M Consolidated Away A&M Con 9B/JVB 5:00/5:00
Dec. 2 Tuesday Waco Away WHS JVR/ORNV 5:00/6:30/8:00
Dec. 4-6 Thu-Sat £k Frost Tournament (Georgetoy Away TBD Varsity TBD
Dec. 4-6 Thu-Sat Waco High Tournmanet Away Waco High 9R/JVR TBD
Dec. 4-6 Thu-Sat Burnett Tournament Away Burnett 9B/JVB TBD
Dec. 9 Tuesday Granbury Home Arena JVRIV 5:30/7:00
Dec. 9 Tuesday Granbury Home Aux 9R/9B 5:00/6:15
Dec. 11 & 13 Thu/Sat Panther Classic Home Midway 9R/9B/JVR/JVB TBD
Dec. 15 Monday Vista Ridge Away VRHS 9R/JVR/9B/NV 5:15/5:30/6:15/7:00
Dec. 15 Monday A&M Consolidated Away A&M Con JVB 5:30
Dec. 19 Friday Keller Timber Creek Away TCHS 9R/IVRV 4:30/4:30/6:00
Dec. 29-30 Mon-Tue 4th Annual MT Rice Tournamen| Home Midway Varsity TBD
January
Jan. 3 Saturday Bryan Home Arena JVRIV 11:30/1:00
Jan. 3 Saturday Bryan Home Aux 9R/9B 11:00/12:15
Jan. 3 Saturday Anderson/Robinson Home Aux JVB TBD
Jan. 6 Tuesday Temple Away THS Main JVRIV 5:30/7:00
Jan. 6 Tuesday Temple Away THS Aux 9R/9B 5:00/6:15
Jan. 9 Friday Copperas Cove Away CCHS Main JVRIV 5:30/7:00
Jan. 9 Friday Copperas Cove Away CCHS Aux 9R/9B 5:00/6:15
Jan. 10 Saturday Anderson/Round Rock Away Anderson JVB TBD
Jan. 16 Friday Harker Heights Home Arena JVRIV 5:30/7:00
Jan. 16 Friday Harker Heights Home Aux 9R/9B 5:00/6:15
Jan. 20 Tuesday Killeen Home Arena JVRIV 5:30/7:00
Jan. 20 Tuesday Killeen Home Aux 9R/9B 5:00/6:15
Jan. 23 Friday Shoemaker Away KSHS Main JVRNV 5:30/7:00
Jan. 23 Friday Shoemaker Away KSHS Aux 9R/9B 5:00/6:15
Jan. 24 Saturday Anderson Home Arena JVB TBD
Jan. 27 Tuesday Bryan Away BHS Main JVRIV 5:30/7:00
Jan. 27 Tuesday Bryan Away BHS Aux 9R/9B 5:00/6:15
Jan. 30 Friday Temple Home Arena JVRNV 5:30/7:00
Jan. 30 Friday Temple Home Aux 9R/9B 5:00/6:15
Jan. 31 Saturday Anderson/Hutto Away Anderson JVB TBD
February
Feb. 3 Tuesday Cove Home Arena JVRIV 5:30/7:00
Feb. 3 Tuesday Cove Home Aux 9R/9B 5:00/6:15
Feb. 10 Tuesday Harker Heights Away HHHS Main JVRIV 5:30/7:00
Feb. 10 Tuesday Harker Heights Away HHHS Aux 9R/9B 5:00/6:15
Feb. 13 Friday Killeen Away KHS Main JVRV 5:30/7:00
Feb. 13 Friday Killeen Away KHS Aux 9R/9B 5:00/6:15
Feb. 17 Tuesday Shoemaker Home Arena JVRIV 5:30/7:00
Feb. 17 Tuesday Shoemaker Home Aux 9R/9B 5:00/6:15










